

बैंक ऑफ इंडिया

Bank of India

Relationship beyond banking

BOI

Palava City (Nilje) Branch : Unit No.3, Lodha Xperia Mall, Opp. Lodha World School, Kalyan-Shill Road, Palava City, Dombivli (E), Thane -421 204, Tel.: No.0251-6696307
Email Id: Palavacy@nilje.navimumbai@bankofindia.co.in

POSSESSION NOTICE

[Under Rule 8(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002]

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the **Bank Of India, Palava City (Nilje) Branch**, Mumbai Maharashtra, Pincode – 421204, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act No. 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 11/10/2021 Calling upon the Borrower's/Guarantor/s/ Mortgagor/s **Mr. Rajeshkumar keshawram Upadhyay** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs 25,00,580.73/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Five Hundred Eighty and Paise Seventy Three Only) as on 11/10/2021** within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice with future interest and incidental charges w.e.f. 12/10/2021.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower / Guarantor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this **3rd Day of November of the year 2023**.

The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank Of India, Palava City (Nilje) Branch, Mumbai Maharashtra, Pincode – 421204 for an amount of **Rs 25,00,580.73/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakh Five Hundred Eighty and Paise Seventy Three Only) as on 11/10/2021** Plus interest and incidental expenses incurred by bank w.e.f 12/10/2021.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property

Flat No. 603, C Wing, 6th Floor, Gokuldham Complex, Lodha Heaven , Village-Nilje, Dombivli East, District– Thane -421204.

Date: 03.11.2023

Place: Thane

Authorised Officer

Bank of India

THE AMALGAMATED ELECTRICITY COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: G-1, Ground Floor, Nirmal Nest CHSL, Yau Devta Mandir Complex, Borivali (W), Mumbai 400103
Tel: +91 22 6747 6080 Website: www.aeel.net.in Email: cs@aeefco.in
CIN: L31100MH1936PLC002497

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		30-09-2021		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2021	30-09-2021	30-09-2022	30-09-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2022
		UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total Income (Net)	0.25	0.25	0.25	0.50	0.25	0.25	1.64	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(1.62)	(6.10)	(6.20)	(7.72)	(8.01)	(10.85)		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(1.62)	(6.10)	(6.20)	(7.72)	(8.01)	(10.85)		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	(1.62)	(6.10)	(6.20)	(7.72)	(8.01)	(10.85)		
5	Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Equity Share Capital	138.83	138.83	138.83	138.83	138.83	138.83		
8	Earning per shares (of ₹ 5/- each) not annualized	-	-	-	-	-	-	(0.78)	
	Basic	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	Diluted ₹	-	-	-	-	-	-		

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations , 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on our website www.aeel.net.in

2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (INDAS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 and Companies (IndianAccounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.

For Amlagamated Electricity Company Limited

Nitin Velhal

Whole Time Director

DIN: 00820859

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 06, 2023

SAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd Office : 121, B - Wing, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021; Tel: 022-66107025
E-mail: corporate@satgroup.in; Website: www.satgroup.in; CIN - L25199MH1984PLC034632

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30th September, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	21219.48	3287.71	30641.18	32364.75	12943.03	52730.56
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18697.84	459.83	26057.25	20075.71	1488.77	29100.26
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18697.84	459.83	26057.25	20075.71	1688.27	29100.26
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	16477.92	398.61	22239.57	17480.53	1335.01	24514.69
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	16480.21	398.16	22242.95	17533.80	1437.48	24564.95
6	Equity Share Capital	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70	2261.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	14.57	0.35	19.67	15.46	1.18	21.68
	Basic	14.57	0.35	19.67	15.46	1.18	21.68
	Diluted	14.57	0.35	19.67	15.46	1.18	21.68

Notes :

The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited result for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2023 filed with BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company website i.e www.satgroup.in and the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

By Order of the Board of Directors

SAT Industries Limited

Harikant Turgalia

Whole-Time Director (DIN: 00049544)

Place : Mumbai

Date : 06-11-2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

All the concerned persons including bonafied residents, environmental groups, NGO's and others are hereby informed that the State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Maharashtra, has accorded Environmental Clearance to M/s. Ratnaraj Blessing Milestone LLP, 5, Parsi Building, Bawala Wadi, Dr. B. A. Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai-400012, Maharashtra for their Proposed Expansion of Kamgar Swa Sadan CHS Ltd., Mahadev Palav Marg, Curry Road, Mumbai-400012. Proposed residential project on plot bearing C. S. No. 2/71 of Parel Sewri Division E.C. letter No. SIA/MH/INFRA2/423388/ 2023 dated 01.11.2023. The copy of clearance letter is available with the Parivesh portal and may also be seen on the website of the Ministry of Environment and Forests at https://parivesh.nic.in

M/s. Ratnaraj Blessing Milestone LLP,

5, Parsi Building, Bawala Wadi, Dr. B. A. Road, Chinchpokli, Mumbai-400012

Blue Horizon Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.

(Regd. No. BOM / HSG / 12741 of 2004)

C. T. S. No. 1191, Chincholi Bunder, Off Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai -400 064.

PUBLIC NOTICE

MR. SAYED IQBAL EDROOS, a member of the Blue Horizon Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. having address at C.T.S. No. 1191, Chincholi Bunder, Off Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai - 400 064 and holding Flat No A/402 in the building of the society, died on 18.08.2003 without making any nomination. The Society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants/objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/objectors for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society. If no claims/objectors are received within the period prescribed above, the Society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society in such manner as is provided under the bylaws of the Society. The claims/objectors, if any, received by the Society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the Society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the Society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the Society is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, in the office of the society/with the Manager of the Society on Tuesday/Thursday/ Saturday between 3.00 p.m. to 6.00 p.m. (from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

For and on behalf of the

Blue Horizon Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

Sd/-

Hon. Secretary / Chairman

Place: Mumbai

Date: 04-11-2023

HDFC BANK

We understand your world

Reg. Office: Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400013
Dept for Special Operation : (DFSO), HDFC Bank, Peninsula Business Park, Tower B, 4th floor, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 Mob : +91 7021215310

POSSESSION NOTICE (rule 8(1))

The undersigned being authorized officer of **HDFC BANK LIMITED** having its Registered Office at Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013 and having one of its office at Department for Special Operations, Peninsula Business Park, B Wing, 4th Floor, Dawn Mills Compound, Ganpat Rao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai-400013 under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3, of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a Demand Notice on **14th December, 2022** u/s 13(2) of the captioned Act, calling upon the **Borrower viz. Solapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh Upadak Va Prakriya Sangh** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs 26,08,71,836.67 (Rupees Twenty-Six Crore Eight Lakh Seventy-One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Six and Paise Sixty-Seven Only)** along with further interest & penal interest thereon from 01-12-2022 at the contractual rate and incidental expenses & cost.

The borrower, & mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower & mortgagor and the public in general that the undersigned being the **Authorised Officer of HDFC Bank Limited has taken symbolic possession of the property** described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 9 of the said rule on this **02nd day of November of the year 2023**.

The borrower, & mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the below mentioned property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the HDFC Bank Limited for an amount mentioned above together with interest thereon. The Borrower/Mortgagor attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Secured Properties

Mortgaged property bearing:- I. All that piece and parcel of land measuring 03H 85 R out of Gat no 924 along with construction thereon, Tembhurni, Kurudwadi Road, Taluka Madha, District Solapur, Maharashtra.
The above land is bounded as under: East : By Gat No. 923/925, South : By Road Tembhurni to Kurdiwadi, North : By Gat No. 923, West : By Gat No. 871
ii. The whole of security provider's movable properties including its movable plant and machinery, machinery spares, tools and accessories and other movables, both present and future, whether in the possession or under the control of the security provider or not, whether installed or not and whether now lying loose or in cases or which are now lying or stored in or about or shall hereafter from time to time during the continuance of these presents be brought into or upon or be stored or be in or about all the security provider's factories, premises and godowns situated at survey no. 924, Tembhumi, Kurudwadi road, Taluka Mashda, Dist Solapur owned by Sangh or wherever else the same may be or be held by any party to the order or disposition of the security provider or in the course of transit or on high seas or on order or delivery.
iii. All the stock in trade both present and future consisting of raw materials, finished goods, goods in process of manufacturing and any other goods, movable assets or merchandise whatsoever now or at any time hereafter belonging to the security provider or at its disposal and now or at any time and from time to time hereafter stored or to be stored or brought into or upon or in course of transit to the factory or premises of the security provider or at any other place whatsoever and wheresoever in possession of the security provider or occupation or at any other premises or place.

Date : 02-11-2023

Place : Madha, Solapur

For HDFC Bank Ltd.

Authorized Officer

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that my clients are negotiating with (1) Mr. Nandkumar Ravindranath Kulkarni, (2) Mr. Yatin Krishnanath Kulkarni, (3) Mrs. Bhavana Krishnanath Kulkarni, (4) Mrs. Pallavi Neil Sule [Nee Ms. Pallavi Krishnanath Kulkarni], (5) Mrs. Vrunda Jyanti Gupta, (6) Mrs. Rasika Salvi, (7) Mr. Gunes Prabhatkar Tamhane, (8) Smt. Swati Sunil Karkhanis, (9) Mr. Anindudha Sunil Karkhanis, (10) Mr. Abhijeet. Sunil Karkhanis, (11) Mr. Sanket Sandesh Karkhanis and (12) Mr. Sandeep Sandesh Karkhanis for purchase of their Schedule mentioned property with rights of development.

All persons having any claim of any nature whatsoever in the Schedule mentioned property by way of sale, exchange, lease, license, trust, lien, easement, inheritance, possession, attachment, lis pendens, mortgage, charge, gift, or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to notify the same in writing along with supporting documentary evidence to the undersigned within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the purchase and acquisition of the Schedule mentioned property by my clients will be completed without reference to such claim or claims and the same, if any, will be considered as waived or abandoned.

Schedule referred to above

ALL THAT piece or parcel of land admeasuring 503.70 square metres [as per the City Survey Property Register Cards] and admeasuring 521.74 square metres as per the Agreement in Form HH bearing CTS Nos. 957, 957/1 of village Chembur and bearing Plot No. 59 of Suburban Scheme No. III of Chembur together with the structure known as "Ganga Niwas" having ground and one upper floor standing on the aforesaid land, which property is situated at the junction of the D. K. Sandu Marg and 20th Road, Chembur in Greater Mumbai and bounded as follows:

On or towards the North:By Land bearing CTS No. 958 of village Chembur

On or towards the South :By 20th Road

On or towards the West :By the D.K.Sandu/Marg /Station Avenue Road

On or towards the East :By land bearing CTS No. 956 of village Chembur

Dated this 7th day of November, 2023

K. Srinivasa Varadhan

Advocate, High Court, Bombay

505, "The Central"

Near Railway Crossing, Chembur

Mumbai – 400 071

WINDSOR MACHINES LIMITED

Registered Office: 102/103, Dev Milan Co. Op. Housing Society, Next to Tip Top Plaza, LBS Road, Thane (W) - 400 604.
Website: www.windsormachines.com Email: contact@windsormachines.com
CIN: L99999MH1963PLC012642

STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		3 months ended on 30.09.2023	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.06.2023	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 30.09.2022	Half Year ended on 30.09.2023	Half Year ended on 30.09.2022	Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2023	3 months ended on 30.09.2023	Preceding 3 months ended on 30.06.2023	Corresponding 3 months in the previous year ended on 30.09.2022	Half Year ended on 30.09.2023	Half Year ended on 30.09.2022	Previous Accounting Year ended on 31.03.2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	8 511.96	6 631.84	8 267.58	15 143.80	13 676.62	35 311.45	8 962.19	6 994.39	9 816.47	15 956.58	15 330.80	38 410.33
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and Tax)	265.44	(130.09)	547.81	135.35	351.73	2,320.85	246.93	(395.97)	798.52	(149.04)	(311.64)	1,100.92
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	265.44	(130.09)	547.81	135.35	351.73	2,320.85	246.93	(395.97)	798.52	(149.04)	(311.64)	1,100.92
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	163.42	(69.74)	376.29	93.68	239.32	1,684.13	144.91	(335.62)	626.99	(190.71)	(424.06)	464.20
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	154.92	(73.02)	384.72	81.90	231.62	1,637.89	810.57	(662.92)	825.98	(147.65)	(144.20)	254.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64	1,298.64
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	28,643.51	-	-	-	-	-	26,729.33
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic :	0.25	(0.11)	0.58	0.14	0.37	2.59	0.22	(0.52)	(0.97)	(0.29)	(0.65)	0.71
	Diluted:	0.25	(0.11)	0.58	0.14	0.37	2.59	0.22	(0.52)	(0.97)	(0.29)	(0.65)	0.71

Notes:

1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 06, 2023.

2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.

3. a) The company had given inter-corporate loans of Rs. 6706 Lakhs in earlier years. Interest outstanding of Rs. 1031.27 Lacs for the year ended March 2020 is still outstanding. To secure the exposure, the Company has created an equitable mortgage in the year 2019-20. The company had estimated the realizable value of the securities based upon independent valuer's report dated June 30, 2020, using the effective interest rate of the company for an estimated realization period of 1.5 years from the year ended March 31, 2020. Due to pandemic and the lockdown imposed in between years, the company had extended the realization period by further three years, which will have no impact on realization value of security received. No Major development has been possible in current year, however, appropriate actions have been initiated for recovery/ settlement of the outstanding amount, shortfall, if any, will be accounted for in the year of final recovery/ settlement.

b) In view of uncertainty of ultimate collection of further interest, the company has not accrued interest income on the said intercorporate loan (net of provision) for the quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 amounting to Rs. 231.81 Lakhs, for six month ended Sept 30,2023 amounting to Rs. 461.10. The aggregate of interest not accrued for the period April 1, 2020 till September 30, 2023 amounts to Rs. 3220.12 lakhs.

4. a) The company had given interest bearing capital advance of Rs. 3000 Lakhs in earlier year in relation to development of its immovable property situated at Thane. However, in view of ongoing commercial negotiation with respect to fulfillment of the terms of the contract, management feels that the Company may have to enter into a compromise arrangement and pay compensation to the contractor. During the year ended March 31, 2020, the company had made provision of Rs. 300 Lakhs towards estimated compensation and not accrued interest for the year ended March 31, 2020. During the year, no major development has occurred and the company has continued the same judgement in relation to provision of Rs. 300 Lakhs.

b) In view of the uncertainty regarding outcome of the ongoing negotiation, the company continued its judgement and did not accrue interest income for the quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 amounting to Rs. 105.86 Lakhs, for six month ended Sept 30,2023 amounting to Rs. 210.58. The aggregate of Interest not accrued for the period April 1, 2020 till September 30, 2023 amounts to Rs. 1470.57 Lakhs.

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly /Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and website of the company www.windsormachines.com

By Order of the Board

For Windsor Machines Limited

Vinay Bansod

Executive Director & CEO

(DIN: 09168450)

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: November 06, 2023

STANDARD INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office: Flat No.1, Ground Floor, Harsh Apartment, Plot No.211, Sector-28, Vashi, Navi Mumbai-400703
CIN: L17110MH1892PLC000089 Website: www.standardindustries.co E-mail ID: standardgrievances@rediffmail.com Tel: 61391200/01/02

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	594.39	877.13	363.50	1471.52	1241.05
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(470.93)	(278.22)	144.72	(749.15)	455.54
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(470.93)	(278.22)	144.72	(749.15)	455.54
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(470.93)	(278.22)	144.72	(749.15)	455.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(471.30)	(278.58)	144.42	(749.88)	454.99
6	Equity Share Capital	3,216.45	3,216.45	3,216.45	3,216.45	3,216.45
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)					11,502.02
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations*)					
(1).	Basic	(0.73)	(0.43)	0.22	(1.16)	0.71
(2).	Diluted	(0.73)	(0.43)	0.22	(1.16)	0.71

* EPS is not annualised for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023, quarter ended June 30, 2023 and quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022.

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	472.73	654.70	289.84	1127.43	869.55
2	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(528.81)	(304.17)	105.33	(832.98)	259.19
3	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(528.81)	(304.17)	105.33	(832.98)	259.19
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(529.11)	(304.47)	105.08		

